3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERS IQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 3IDEC2014 | MR | 6B
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T E 901205 B EES
C ECR-20-015218 17DEC2020 | TB RK
22665721 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266572-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266572-1 C TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266572-7 C TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266572-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266572-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266572-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 2793
APPLICATOR DATA - 1] - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE [1.54 mm [.061] F R 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
INSUL [3.40 mm [.134] 0 R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL PA?L
408-35047 R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- | N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- w - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
‘ - L1 - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 8
TERMINAL NAME: MX150 CABLE SEAL TERMINAL e 1 - - 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——— " |TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - N 9931171~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
4 70-5.60 mm [.185-.220 IN] [.50-1.70 mm [.059- 067 IN ] - RN 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
ATS639018200 Rev B . . - 1 1 - - [752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1795
XEEMM%ION - - N 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECIFICATION - - - ~ |REF|REF|REF|REF[REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
N v 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
PERMENAL S ARRLIED LEL SEAL TNSULATION R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE SEAL MOLEX SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
1949235~ 34081-3005 2113614- 1 F-1644-0]1 | 4-1.7 mm N T R R AT BT B 155888-6 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
1949235-2 34083-3003 R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1949235-3 34081-5003 R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1949235-4 rORD TC3T-T4474-RA o222 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT S A A A I O 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
ST7E Fg:& mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S R I I O 1 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 50mm? 1047005 [ 0434/- 007 _— N e 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
YL 22 AWG 1 00+/-0 05 [ 0394/- 002] 7 7 - W W W W W W [338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
a4l sl a] 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 222 2| 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-l el 2] |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - | -] 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] T 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Lﬁl -] T 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
o URAGE OF ARPLTCATOR. S 0 T [T [ 1 | 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, -2l 22| 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 0 0 0 0 » » 3-2844962-0 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L N O R O R O c644992-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 455888~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R T R T AR I B RN I 510797 | DRAG. TERMINAL 55
4/\g APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S LI L L L 13c09¢28-¢  |SIRIP GUIDE 24
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. R R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
ATPLT R esdtemy  LOCE TR IO TRREADS -2 ]2t [ v 2] 2] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1o 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - ] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁ: CERMINAL LUBRTCANT 1S RECOMENDED. R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
N - L 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
$WARNTNG N - e 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AV f f 1 1 1 1 :Zgg&f; éM&éUNWWHmw ?
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - — - - :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T T B T T 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. BN I T T [-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nt L2l e 2-1633965-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nt 22 1] 8-1633738-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-170-72]-71-52]-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TNOVZ0Td — T8 Conmectint
C%:;ﬁsi 13NOVeO T4 C%%%D iyiggf Hmrhbwg,PXWﬂO&3%8
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 13NOV20 14 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION LT e ocson 10 e
L olc il Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T s e 01| 00770 [C=2266572 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
O
1.3 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

TR ;T T
b <l

REF e = 3. 240.5

RERN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

P&
@ — REF
© 44 eio 05

o e

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

o
r

DETALL A

$19>Oi0>5

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DW}QI»HUANG 13NOV20T4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG ngOVZOWA qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD [ 3NOVZ20 T4 |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 G S | Ry :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266572 -
CourEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS Sie
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
£-2266072-] C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
£-2266012-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-22660712-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 154 mm [.061] F
INSUL |3.40 mm [.134] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W W 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
TERMINAL NAME: MX150 CABLE SEAL TERMINAL - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A\ S T c119065-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 124c
4.70-5.60 mm [.185-.220 IN) 1.50-1.70 mm [.059-.067 IN ] L [-180¢5- 7 |5CR, SRT AD CAR MO 1 4.0 =
A Bt S S . 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
XEEMM%MN L ’ ’ ST | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINALS APPLIED A - | | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE SEAL WOLEX SEAL | DLAMETER RANGE S L c168089-9 SR, ST HD CLAP, Hofts, M4 K 0 a3
1949235- | 34081-3005 2113614- £ 1644-0] | 4-1 .7 mm S cl19603-2¢ |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
VTR 000 0 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
19497353 310815003 ] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
1949235-4 FORD 7C3T-14474-RA AN 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT L =
2 ® pE0 0 REFERENCE SETTIC N S PR KA |98
0.50mm?2 1. 10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.8 - | | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
TAL 22 A 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002) = [ ] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
N - ] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 153
] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
ia -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED |1 48
] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) | 4]
1 ] 1| 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | 2] 2 | $-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP OUIDE | 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ] 2844992-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A\ ] 4155888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S I 210792-1 |DRAG. TERMINAL 55
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L 13c09¢e8-¢  |STRIP GUIDE 1 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T18028-2  [WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 >0
Zﬁ\xAPPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD i R c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N - |1 | 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. T 3522803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION E
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR ||
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT [S RECOMMENDED. I A 516707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FHONT J
N T[T [ 1| 3-1803056-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
] 2-240641-8 |SPACER 7
DR f f 6
*WARN NG - 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
-rOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER IN P P T ] 2°T633960-7 |CRIMPER, [NSULATION O PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, S 174558881 |SPACER, CRIMPER :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R L
-1 -22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
TIROVZOTS — TS
C%:;Eisi 13NOV20T4 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Horrsbur% PAm7wo5ﬁ608
PIMENSTONS: OTHEWH I SE 'SPECIFIED: [ APVD 13NOVZ20T4 | Name ‘
F) /x <: I { I <: \/ E F% ES { <3>PJ i o _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
Lol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) T i T A 1| 00779 [©=2266572 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-t TYPE
MECHANTCAL
g ij- ) //<:>RH
1.3 REF ©

P

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 3.2£0.5

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ ‘II> REF

35.98£0.05
ol lo

|
RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

(29 e AﬁfégﬁﬂLFﬁffj==j ///J‘I'REF
L "=

=TT

I —

- IO

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T B T [ Tnov0Ta = = ey
CHLK NG 13NOV2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS OTHERNI S SpEC D APVD 13NOVZ20 14 | NAME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
‘ ‘ > PLC +- - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) QEEiijjgg - RPPLICATION SPEC S S
POST FEED PR FEED 0 oARLR PR eiEs i - A\ C
MATERIAL I LU . WE IGHT - 00779 :2266572
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




